
SENATE RESOLUTION No. 1713

A RESOLUTION congratulating and commending Washburn University men's basketball head coach, 
Bob Chipman, on a successful career.

WHEREAS, Washburn University's Bob Chipman has spent 41 years as a basketball coach, 
including the last 38 as the head coach of the Ichabods; and

WHEREAS, On January 14,  2017,  Bob Chipman became the  17th head coach in  National 
Collegiate Athletic Association (NCAA) history and the third head coach in NCAA Division II 
history to win at least 800 games; and

WHEREAS,  Bob  Chipman  will  finish  his  career  as  the  all-time  wins  leader  in  the  Mid-
America Intercollegiate Athletic Association (MIAA); and 

WHEREAS,  The  Ichabods,  led  by  Bob  Chipman,  were  the  1987  National  Association  of 
Intercollegiate Athletics (NAIA) National Champions, the 2001 NCAA Runner-up, won 12 MIAA 
regular season titles and five MIAA Postseason Tournament championships, which is an MIAA 
coaching record; and

WHEREAS, Bob Chipman coached 15 NCAA and NAIA All-American selections, along with 
14 first-team All-MIAA and 10 MIAA Most Valuable Players; and

WHEREAS, Bob Chipman's wife, Carol, father, Bob Chipman, Sr., and children, Kelsey and 
Bobby, have traveled this long journey by his side every step of the way: Now, therefore, 

Be  it  resolved  by  the  Senate  of  the  State  of  Kansas: That  we  congratulate  and  commend 
Washburn University men's basketball head coach Bob Chipman on a successful career; and

Be it further resolved: That the Secretary of the Senate shall send five enrolled copies of this 
resolution to Senator Schmidt. 

Senate Resolution No. 1713 was sponsored by Senators V. Schmidt, Hensley and Kelly.
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